Kullu, FlP. 

Subjeet: 

Sic, 
am directed to refer to your letter No.TSM-4-76/2018-Kullu- 

3797 dated 31.08.2020 on the subject cited above and to say that thhe Governor, 

Flimachal Pradesh is pleased to accord the Administrative Approval of Rs. 

633,47,000/- (Rs. six crore thirty three lakh forty seven thousand) and Expenditure 

Sanction of Rs. 3,83,47000/- (Rs. Three crore eighty. three lakh forty seven 

thousand) only for the work "wayside amnenities and Parking at Daundi, Solang 

(South Portal Atal Rohtang Tunnel)", Dist. Kullu, HP under "Nai Raahein Nai